BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the following schedule of compensation shall apply 

to the budget-making and levy-making designates of Gage County: any elected official who 

is qualified to serve as the budget-making authority and is designated as such by the County 

Board of Supervisors shall receive Nine Thousand Fifty dollars  ($9,050.00) plus any cost 

of living in 2027, and a cost of living increase, if any, added to the adjusted base for each 

year for the years 2027, 2028, 2029 and 2030.  The cost-of-living increase will be based on 

the Consumer Price Index as established by the Bureau of Labor Statistics for the Midwest

[...]

the County Board will be able to annually make their decision on whom to prepare the 

budget document. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that any elected official who is qualified to serve as the 

levy-making authority and is designated as such by the County Board of Supervisors, shall 

receive One Thousand Two hundred Dollars ($1200.00) plus any cost of living in 2027, 

and a cost-of-living increase, if any, added to the adjusted base for each year for the years 

2027, 2028, 2029 and 2030.  The cost-of-living increase will be based on the Consumer 

Price Index as established by the Bureau of Labor Statistics for the Midwest Region, U.S.

[...]

Board will be able to annually make their decision on whom to prepare the levy document. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the County Clerk will also serve as the County 

Election Commissioner and will receive additional compensation in the amount of Nine 

Thousand Eight Hundred dollars ($9,800.00) in 2027, and a cost-of-living increase, if any, 

added to the adjusted base for each year for the years 2027, 2028, 2029 and 2030.  The 

cost-of-living increase will be based on the Consumer Price Index as established by the 

Bureau of Labor Statistics for the Midwest Region, U.S.